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1} The weather in the USA is most like that in ____ {(Chinese).

2) Who can (i) it in English?
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) 49 ; Mrs. Li reached Beijing last month.
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{F :sb & somebody BHE, BEE“EA";

sth J& something MEE, BRR“¥EH";
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1. ask sb to do sth WREAMEF
2. be pleased /be glad to do sth HEMEEE
3. be in+sp+to do sth R
4. can't wait to do sth AR R g3 F
5. can't afford to do sth ARERT MESF
6. decide to do sth LE MR
7. do one’s best/try one's best to RehMEs

do sth
8. do nothing to sb/to do sth Xt JTEERA
9. deserve to do sth ERTEH

10. enough to do sth-- RLR Y
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11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22,

23.
24.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

encourage sb to do sth

feel sb do sth

/doing sth

find + it + E&#H +to do sth
forget to do sth/forget doing sth
get ready to do sth

go on doing sth/go on to do sth
/go on with sth

hope to do sth/hope +that 8]
have to do sth

improve sth to do sth

invite sb to do sth

It takes sb + H[E] + to do sth

It's + JEZH + to do sth
Sthis + £ &1 to do

It’s better to do sth

It’s time to do sth/It’s time
for sth

like doing sth /like to do sth
like sb to do sth

love to do sth

learn to do sth

make one's mind to do sth
make a list of five ways to do sth
need to do sth

never(not) too'**to do sth
plan to do sth

prefer + ANER/ K + rather
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35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.

41,
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
s0.
51.
52.
53.

than do sth

refuse to do sth

remember to do/ doing sth

The best time to do sth is-+
stop to do sth

stop doing sth

start to do sth / begin to do sth
seem 1o do sth / It seems that -
/ sb seems to do sth

set one's mind to do sth

tell sb to do sth

too* to do sth

try to do sth/ try doing sth
think it necessary for sb to do sth
There's no time to do sth

teach sb sth /teach sb to do sth
used to do sth

watch sb do sth/doing sth

wish sb to do sth

would love to do sth

would like (sb) to do sth

want to do sth
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54.
55.

be always doing sth
be busy doing sth/be busy

with sth
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56. be worth doing sth G -

57. carry on doing sth drEE RS

58. couldn’t help doing sth BAR{EMEF

59. enjoy doing sth =RINGE S

60, finish doing sth ST

61. feel like doing sth s @

62. go hiking L2

63. give up doing sth e E

64. have fun doing sth MR R RE &8
65. have problems doing sth A SR 3 T R
66. hear sb do sth /doing sth O I B A M/ IE AE R
67. hate doing sth AE R

68. It is + JEZLiH + doing sth AR

69. keep on doing sth /keep doing sth  FFEEM I H
70. mind doing sth /would you mind  f-EHE R

doing sth

71. make it possible by doing sth i £ 5 < (¥ A AT RE

72. make a contribution doing sth R TR

73. prevent sb from doing sth NN -

74. practise doing sth FIAMESR

75. prefer doing sth to doing sth B R R

76. stop'--from doing sth 1121 SRS THH

77. see sb do sth/doing sth BERLF ARG/ EEMES

78. There is (are) +sb (sth) + Fuh AR AR EYETEMESF
doing sth

79, Thank sb for {(doing)sth B R AT T

S0, take an active part in doing sth At E L

%1. use sth for doing sth W FE R ED

82. What about {doing) sth? e s =
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83. without doing sth

84. work all night doing sth

e g L e o i,

VA do % A 49 B R A58 |
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85. have sb do sth

86. had better + (not) do sth

87. let sb do sth
88. make sh do sth
89. see sth happen

90. Why not do sth? / Why don't

you do sth?

91. Would you please do sth?

e ey,

TR IR

s

92. agree with sb

93. {not)as(so)--as—-
94, as soon as possible
95. all kinds of

96. a number of

97. the number of

98. at different times
99. he good at/do well in

100. be weak in/do badly in

101. be strong in

102. be the same as
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103.
104.
105.
106.
167.
108.
109.
110.
111.

112.
113.

114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

be different from

be late for

be good (bad) for

be away /be out/be not here
be in/be at home

be far from +sp

best wishes for sb

be angry with sb

borrow sth from sb /borrow
sb sth

lend sb sth /lend sth to sb
be (become) interested in sth
/show great interest in

be saved

be made of /be made from
be covered by/be covered with
cover - with

be filled with /fill---with

be full of

be(feel) afraid of sth /sb

be ill in bed

be sure of sb/sth

be sure to do sth

be in trouble

be from/come from

be strict with/be strict in

be like/look like / look the same

be used for/ be used as

be on show
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130. be careful A, Hals
131. be short for Al B
132. be based on sth Rh-ee R R AR
133. be amazed at sth X BRART
134. be excited about doing sth A SRR &
135. be excited to do sth 8 R P
136. because of sth 5 s RRREE
137. be famous for 17 SCIEE B4
138. be in a hurry W HL
139. be named ---after PA(HE) - AU B P
140. be fed up with sb /sth REEFEAN/ L
141. come to oneself PR
142. call--for short S {WESDREY TR A
143, cut--into £ {wALERLLY 71 AR
144. call sth/sth PROF R H Y
145. give sb a call/ring sb up HBEANTA B
146. catch up with sb HEEA
147 . congratulations to sb mEARRLHE
148. copy one's example A
149. complain about sth HifeEA
150. do with sth WLEEY
151. either---or % - 43
152. neither - nor BRASeeeee A
153. both'* and i A
154. enjoy oneself/have a LR, E e

good(great) time

155. every + HfJH] i S
156. each of - Hepg—1F
157. & + enough Jiif-; ZEERE



b

158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.

165.

166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

eat up sth

feel sorry for

feed on sth

find sb + Blk/ B3

fall off /fall over/fall down
fail one’s exam/ fail to do sth
(ilad to meet you

/Nice to meet you.

get ready for sth/ be ready
for sth

get + HZIH

get sth back /give sth back
go for a walk/take a walk
get on well with sb

go wrong

go the wrong way

get married

marry sb

give birth to sb

give sb mouth — mouth breathing

have confidence in sh
have a pain in one’s head
hundreds of/thousands of
/millions of

help sb {to) do sth
/help sb with sth

How do you like sb/sth?
have sth for breakfast
/lunch/supper
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182.
183.
184.
185.

186.

187.
188.

189,
190.
191.
192.

193.
194.
195,
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201,
202.
203.
204.
20s.
206.

have breakfast/lunch/supper
have got a headache

help oneself to sth

hear from/ receive{get)a letter
from

It's really nice /kind of you to
do sth

instead of /ask sb (sth) instead

Sh spend + 86/ 48 + on sth

/{in) doing sth

Sh pay + 418k + for sth
Sth cost sb + 4%k

in the past + Af/8]

in one's + T + year
+ R

join sth together

keep sth + /%]
knock sth into sp

Let us do sth, will you?
Let's do sth, shall we?
Shell we do sth?

look over sh
look + 2417

look after/take care of sb
look up in a dictionary

leave - for

WE LA/ A AR/ R R
L

i I We s JLeee

VeI YN:oP 3

IR T 3 d48) L8

b/
IR T RAZRKIE/ %
U

FENARFHTZLE
MERE T AL LR

et # 0 £ K eHE
ERER LR

JE e AR
S R e

L ] 9, 702
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like A better than B/ prefer A to B H3k A RE U B

like A best of all

look nice on sb
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